

t
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22412/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2011 in CMA No.635/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SYED HASANUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KISHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr.Ch.Leela Sarveswar,Adv.
Mr.Vineet Mishra, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after service is complete.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar