

REGISTRAR COURT No. 2

LISTED ON: 29-10-2014
ITEM NO. 20

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)No. 22412 of 2012.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SYED HASANUDDIN

...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

K. KISHAN & ANR.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 12th August, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to both the respondents.

List again on 29.10.2014.”

It is submitted that Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, counsel for the petitioners has not filed the affidavit of dasti service of notice on both the respondents.

Service is not complete.

The aforesaid matters is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 28th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. V.N Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR