

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22412/2012

SYED HASANUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.KISHAN & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel submits that earlier, steps for dasti service could not be taken by the petitioner as addresses of the respondents were not known. He informs that the petitioner has now been able to ascertain the present addresses of the respondents and therefore one chance be given to the petitioner to serve to the respondents.

Two weeks' time is allowed for the said purpose.

Fresh dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.02.28
11:44:10 IST
Reason: